



POBOX 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304,472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

				Compa
Date: July 76, 2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	몽목	E 2	
		330	9	ÎΤ
To: Long 1/15/ET 304-558 - 3	0,70	95		X
From: James Illey		8	57	
Number of pages, including this cover: 2	9			

Remarks:

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipions, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this recipient, you are notsely notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in retiance on the contents of this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the



DODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Reque	st for
Quot	

AFONUMBER DEP15910

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET
	558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.8. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/03/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 MOUNT CAT. UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SHINNSTON (SHINNS RUN) PORTALS & AMD PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED AT SHINNSTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 06/27/12 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 177 56 5015 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550328627 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

CANON

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid,

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes vold and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mulual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and Interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud, I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may walve minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5, Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W,Va, C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



NEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25306-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15910

PAGE

APDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Compan

J. F. Allen Company
P.O. Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
TOO CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/2012							
BID OPENING DATE:				OPENING TIME O	1:30PM		
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SH WI FA	HEET. ILL N AILUR DDITI	THE OT ASS E TO C ON, WE	PURCH UME A OMPLE REQU	ASING NY RE TE TH EST T	ION REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND TH SPONSIBILITY FOR E PRE-BID ATTEND HAT ALL POTENTIAD FAX NUMBER.	E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	E
TI MO	HE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR TES A	THE PRE-BID. BI	ARRIVE PRIOR TO DDERS WHO ARRIVE NG OF THE N OR PARTICIPATE	
Т	RAVEL	IONS T	SHIN	NSTON	VIA WV-131. AT	THE INTERSECTION	N
F	EET A	ND TUR	N LEF	T ONT		DRIVE ABOUT 0.	
C	ONTAC	T & PI	ONE #	: ТІ	M LEMASTERS 304	457-5271	
1 P C B) BY ROTEC ONTRA URGES	REQUES TION, CTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	CD F E OF E CD		L LAWRENCE	
O A *	N CD, ND OT ****T	TO PE	RINT CREAS UNTRACT	OMPAN PON F OR WI	CATIONS WILL BE NIES IN CHARLESTO REQUEST. ILL BE RESPONSIBI	N, CLARKSBURG,	
SIGNATUF (C)	Hart	Et.	neet	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Itadi	TU 26, 3012
TILK	/		FIN	201			ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N BESE	ONDING	5502 TO REC	INSF	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	of the terminal and the second

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



DOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Reque	st for
Quot	

AFO NUMBER
DEP15910

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

_

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

F.O.B. PREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA DATE PRINTED 06/03/2012 8ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/26/2012 CAT, **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT AEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPTIONE SIGNATURE 0688.554.408 2102,92 147 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55032867

WHEN RESPONDING TO HFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

F	lec	JUE	est	foi
				on

HEO NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15910

4

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

JODZEA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. NO. **AMOUNT** ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE YTITIAUO HOP OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND; A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TRIEPHONE DATE BIONATURE 304.472.8850 14 ist 26,2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550328677

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request	for
Quotati	

SHIP VIA

DEP15910

PAGE 5

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

MODOW.

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F,O.B.

06/03/						
BID OPENING DATE:	07/26/	(2012		BID	OPENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
~			NO.			
	OF THE SUCCE	SSFUL	AEND	OR.		
					*	1
	REV. 11/00					
	X	****	X * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	X	* *
			}			
	AMI CONTRACT	TOP TH	EUDMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
				1/2013) IS ATTAC		
				FORM TO OBTAIN		
				E YOUR ELIGIBILI		
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874,16	5.
				029-0119 IS NOT		
				CAN CONTACT THE		
	800-643-974					
	*******	* * * * *	* * * * *	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	********	• ×
		CC	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
				DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
				RFORM CONTRACTIN		
				THE WEST VIRG		\$
				OWERED TO ISSUE		
				FOR A CONTRACTO		
	MADE BY CON	TACTIN	GIME	WEST VIRGINIA D	INTERIOR OF LAND	< /l>
				ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESION,	1
	WV 25305, P	H. 304	1-228-	7890.	1	1
	LICOT WEDGEN		L	 	ITDEO ANY	
	MF21. ATKRIN	14 214	IL CO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	TKES ANY	
				INCLUDE THE CONT	RACIORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER ON T				1	1
	BIDDER TO C	UMPLEI	C :		1	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:		1. 7- 1/1 Eile	MAAGAA	
	CONTRACTORS	MAPIE	,,,,,	★		' '
	CONTRACTORS	LICEN	JCF #	M1000376	4 , 1	
	CONTRACTORS	LICLI				
	1) 00	0/	SPEAGE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	A MINI WAY
SKINATURE	1 a Wake 9	the state of	egter	16 TELEPHONE	TZ.BB90	12 1 26,201Z
TITLE	Ereno C	FEDI				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VICE V	TILIBUIEBR	720	3286	577	90 a series career c	
WH	IEN RESPONDING	a to rf	Q, INSE	HT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	FLED AFUDOR.



POUZEA

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

HEO NUMBER DEP15910

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET

25304

304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE J. F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B. FREIGHT TEAMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/26/2012 CAT. AMOUNT YTITUNUO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP LINE THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT, APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC

55032867

TELEPTIONE 304.477-8890

26,2012 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Re	qι	ies	t	for
		ota		

RFO NUMBER DEP15910

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COFY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 S7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PAINT	E0	TER	M9 OF SAL	.Ę	SHIP VI	4	F,O,B,	FREIGHT TERM6
06/03/2012								
BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012			The state of the s	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM		1;30PM		
LINE	and the same of th	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Y	OF THE	WORK,	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPT	ANCE NOR THE	
					LIEVE THE			
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OF	R FAULT	Y MATERIALS, AND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	HT NIHTIW	GUARA	NTEE PERIOD SHAL	. L
				E EXP	ENSE OF TH	IE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE	и поті						.
							NTEE PERIOD, THE	
							O THE CONDITIONS	•
							OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FA	LLUKES	DUE	06 7	HE MOBY LI	ACE OU	WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE	:
	CHABAA	TEE DE	D I O D	CHVII	BE CORRE	TED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	-
		EXPEN		SHALL	DE CORRE		THE CONTRACTOR	
	41 113	(C)	THE	ONE - Y	FAR GUARAI	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	3 E
	CONSTR		BEIN	GAN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIM	16
}					R THE CON		.500	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.				1	
	(3)	ERMINA						_
							LLED IN WHOLE OF	4
	IN PAR	RTINV	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING,	
							REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE,	PROAT	DED IF	IAI II	HE CUNTRAC	IOK 12	GIVEN NOT LESS	n V
							CE, (DELIVERED (ED) OF INTENT	PI
1	1 - Children Barrell (1997) - 525730		The state of the s	de LOKE	RECEIPT	KEWUES	INDIAL AN CARL	
	I O TEN	RMINATE	1					
	(4)	T SHAL	I BE	THE B	FSPONSTBI	ו אירא סו	THE SUCCESSFUL	
1	VENDOR			, , ,	LOI ONO LD		1114 444444444	
)	VEITE	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIV	ISION OF HIGHWAY	s
1	PERMIT		ALL T	RANSE	ORTATION	OF EQU:	IPMENT AND	
	MATER	IALS TO	DIAND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.		
	1	(B)	OBTA	A NIA	Y AND ALL	REQUI	RED CONSTRUCTION	
	PERMIT	rs or r	RELATE	P-101	PERMITS,			
-		, ,	1	SEPRI	I EVERSE SIDE FOR TI	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
BIGNATURE /		A-50	1	11/		LELEPHONE	DV.	E . 12(20)
	esu	J C	euc	1m	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	304 - 4		747 SP'5015
THEN	. Falls	11 9	550	3286	7.50		ADDRESS CHANG	IES TO BE NOTEO ABOVE
Wh	IEN RES	PONDING	TO REC	Q. INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRES:	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Red	uest	for
	otati	

HEO NUMBER DEP15910

DEPARTMENT OF

25304

	ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
GUY	NISBET	
304	-558-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TEAMS OF SALE DATE PHINTED 06/03/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 07/26/2012 DID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "SHINNSTON (SHINNS RUN) PORTALS & SAID AMD" PROJECT PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CTL ENGINEERING OF WV. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT (7)FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 26,5015 TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550328627



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

DEP15910

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTE	0	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/2							
PENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1,130PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UQP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
]	Pl NO A PF	JRCHASI CONTR	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE N PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	,
e.	Α	CONS OF CO STRU OR F OR CO EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IIGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	ION CER IM , INC YS, CER GOR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITIPROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT REINSTALLATIVENTILATING PLANTHE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN ITS OR OTHER ID MATERIALS FOR CONTRACT WITH THE	G
	В	SHAF FABI PROG SUCI HEAI	ED, DRICATE CESSED OPER RTH, E	RAWN D OR D BY A RATION	EXTRUDED, FORGI	ARLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF ADE BY THE OPEN C FURNACE,	
	С	AME!	RICA A	AND I	BJECT TO THE JU	TED STATES OF ITORY, CONTINENTARISDICTION OF THE	AL E
	W	HE DIR RITING RODUCT	, AUTI	HORIZ	E THE USE OF FOR		
11		10-		SEE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ONDITIONS	1.
INTURIL	OW	1 5	a in	ide	TELEPHONE 304. A	L 0688-2L1	271156'SOIS
VICE KOE	SUZE	ii	550	3286	77	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DEP15910

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	.ξ	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
06/03/	2012						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	OAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α,	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TENTRACTOLLAR	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF T LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH	E
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE N THE UNITED STA HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIE REASONABLY	NT
	0F PU	THIS IRSUANT	SECTI TO W	ON MA	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO DE SECTION 5A-3-5	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	EXHIBI	IC ALU		i, GLÆ	ASS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
	IN ACCEVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US	CORDANC CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST DITION,	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORY OF STOR	R CON R, IN RE TH EEL CO OR V ED, TH PRODUCTS OF TE OF	ST VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI HE COST IS MORE TO NLY, WHERE THE CONTENT OF	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATE JIPMENT PURCHASE HALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF	, UM S., D
GIGNATURE) Ol	25	2/	SEE	FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ĺĎΛ	7777 26,2012
W. Taranta	EN PEC			328		ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCIE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

T

DEP15910

PAGE

ADDRESS COMPESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company
P.O. Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DAME DRIVING	TOD	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	DATE T (MATER)		OTH TIN		
06/03/201 ID OPENING DATE:	06/03/2012 07/26/2012 07/26/2012		BID	OPENING TIME 02	:30PM
		CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	HEMINOMIDEN	ONITTNICE	
POU FOR ACO TO 203 PRO PRO LAI DEI ONI PR	UNDS OF ST REIGN MADE CEPTED ONL BE UNREAS OR MORE ODUCTS, I ODUCTS TO BOR SURPLU PARTMENT O	ALUMINUM Y IF THE ONABLE. HIGHER TH F THE DOM BE SUPPLI S AREA", F LABOR, STIC PROD HE FOREIG	SUCH COST IS UNREAN THE BID PRICE ESTIC ALUMINUM, GED OR PRODUCED IN AS DEFINED BY THE FOREIGN PRODUCTS UCTS ARE 30% OR NADE PRODUCTS.	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUNT ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE GLASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED MORE HIGHER IN	
PR DE AL TH OF RE	OVISIONS, TERMINES 1 UMINUM, GI AN THE LOV FICE MAY J DUCTION IN L VENDORS	THE SPEND HAT THERE ASS OR ST WEST BID F REQUEST, I N THE LOWE MUST INDI	N WRITING, A REE'	HE SPENDING UNIT R LIKE FOREIGN ONABLE AND LOWER UCTS, THE SPENDIN VALUATION AND DOMESTIC PRODUCTS D IF THEY ARE	1
	V. 3/88				
หต	OJECT ADD	ENDA.		OF CONSTRUCTION	
tro	ABIDE BY	THE FOLL	ER AND/OR AGENCY DWING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STAT	SHALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING E AGENCIES:	
) (h :	SEE	AFFERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE (1-11-6	Sand James	Trai comone	DATE	IN 26,2012
	exix "	- Lelle	304-2		ES TO DE NOTED ABOVE
III. TIGE DES	111300	RENZOR	ات ^ا (ک	ADDHESS CHANG	TO TO DE NOTED HOUVE



>EXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DEP15910

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ę	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	11:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(1) TAND A AND SPURCHASEND A WHICH (2) TINTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER	THE ARC LIST OF ECIFIC SHALL BUSING DATE WITHING DATE ALL ADD	HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE , AN FOUR SUBMI	PARTS FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS ALL SS AND TEEN SHOULTTED	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITE THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STATESUED. END THE ADDENDUM OF THE ADDENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	PARE THE ADDENDUM ROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID CKNOWLEDGED BY AND RICHASING DIVISION RICHASING DIVISION ROCURED BY AND RICHASING DIVISION RICHARD RICHA	1 SO
	ORIGINADDENI ADDENI	NAL BIE DUM DOC DUM THA ING A E	DING UMENT AT IS	DOCUM TH ISSUE	MENT SHALL ALSO A HE ONLY EXCEPTION ED FOR THE SOLE G TIME AND/OR DA	APPLY TO AN N MAY BE FOR AN PURPOSE OF	
						NO.: .DEP15910.	* •
		DUM ACI					
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	AND I	HAVE I	MADE THE NECESSA R SPECIFICATION,		мү
/.	1.//1			SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
BIONATUALE	elle	7-21	oile		TELEPHONE	412.8830 P	I-17/5015
TITLE	7	-	FIUN	7761			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WICE NO.	ESIDE! IEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	3286 Q, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
	otati	

DEP15910

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

25304

TYPE N

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company
P.O. Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PAIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	1,	F,O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/03/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012			BID	D OPENING TIME 01:30PM			
LINE	AUD	YTITY	UÓP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	18EA	UN	NT PRICE	AMOUNT	
			4.					HA P.		
	ADDEND	ON MU	1\$:							
	NO. 1		. 1							
	NO. 2		1.*							
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4									
	NO. 5									
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECE	EIPT OF TH	E	
					SE FOR RE					
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	DERSTAND ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DUR	RING ANY		
					ETWEEN VE			ENTATIVES THE		
					WRITING A					
					FFICIAL					
	(() 1	106	0	1	,				
			Lee !	1.	Collan		SIGNATU	JRE		
		۲. ۵. ۴	-171	1.E.Y	genal.	/14.	COMPANY	1		
		فراك	July.	,46.	1,501,1	, ,,,	DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96	,			,				
				нот	ICE					
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	T0:				
	l r	DEPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTRATI	ON				
	X /	h		SEE PL	WEASE SIDE FOR T		NOITIONS			
SIGNATURE	Cel	Suf	26	recit		304-4	12-88		5105.35 11.77	
IIII VICE XI	SCITTE !	1 72	550	378	627				ер то вы потел уволе	
Wi-	IEN HES	PONDING	TO FIF	, INSE	31. NVWF VNC	ADDRES	S IN SPACE	ABOVE LAB	LED 'VENDOR'	



NENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Req	uest	for
Qu	otati	on

DEP15910

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	reo	TERM	IS OF SAL	E	\$HIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:	0.	7/26/2	2012		BIL	QPI	ENING TIME	01;30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BU 20		3 15 3 H I NG	IVISI	ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
		ELOPE			THIS INFORMATI D MAY NOT BE CO			DF
	BUYER:			GUY	NISBET - FILE	23		
	RFQ. NO	.:			DEP15910			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		07/26/2012			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1;30 PM			
	TO CONT	ACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	umber in case ng your bid:	I T I	S NECESSARY	
					ITH THEIR BID TO USED FOR PAYM			
					***********		N. N. N. N. N. N. Y. N. N. N. N. N.	-
								-
	10		/	SIGAE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			
AIGMATORIA	Mit	1	ceu	eth	TELEPHONE	477	-8890	105,95 MIL
TITE		THE PERSON NAMED IN	E N	220	(77			IGES TO BENOTED ABOVE
WI	IEN BESPO	NDING .	TO REC) INSF	RT NAME AND ADDRE	SS IN		



MOD Zm<

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Re	qu	es	t	for
	uo			

DEP15910

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J. F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML'&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

161	ims of sai	.E	SHIPV	IA]	F.	0.8.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/03/2012							
				BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM			:30PM
YTITMAUC	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	IBEA	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
SE PRINT ERNING T INDIVIDU HE OR SH BID OR A BIDDER, BIDDER I BIDDER H CIES THA	OR THIS OF AL SIE IS NY DO (2) TO AS PRET MAY	YPE NUTE: GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL REQU	AME OF PE THIS BID RIZED BY TS RELATE E OR SHE CTUAL REL Y REGISTE IRE REGIS	RSON TO IS CER THE BID D THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH RED WIT TRATION	CONTACT TIFYING DER TO E TO ON BE ORIZED T IP, AND H ANY ST	THAT: EXECUTE EHALF OF TO BIND (3) THAT	AMOUNT
Veil E	2/	eech		VILLIADIACINAL	72.889		TIL ZE, ZOYZ
	O7/26/ DUANTITY SE PRINT ERNING T INDIVIDUHE OR SH BID OR A BIDDER, BIDDER H CIES THA	O7/26/2012 DUANTITY DOP SE PRINT OR THERNING THIS OF THIS OF SHE IS BID OR ANY DOBIDDER, (2) THE DIDDER IN A COMPLETE THAT MAY ** THIS IS THE THIS THE THIS THE THIS THE THIS THE THE THIS THE THE THIS THE THIS THE THIS THE THE THIS THE THIS THE	O7/26/2012 DUANTITY UOP CAT. SE PRINT OR TYPE N ERNING THIS QUOTE: INDIVIDUAL SIGNING HE OR SHE IS AUTHO BID OR ANY DOCUMEN BIDDER, (2) THAT H BIDDER IN A CONTRA BIDDER HAS PROPERL CIES THAT MAY REQU ** THIS IS THE EN	O7/26/2012 DUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. ITEM NUM SE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PER ERNING THIS QUOTE: INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL REL BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTE CIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGIS ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SERVERSE SIDE FOR TO	DUANTITY DOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER SE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO ERNING THIS QUOTE: INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CER HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BID BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSH BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WIT CIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15 ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15	O7/26/2012 DID OPENING DUANTITY UOP CAT. NO. ITEM NUMBER UNI SE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT ERNING THIS QUOTE: INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO BE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY ST CIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15910 *** AD SEPTEMBRE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCLUDED THE PROPERTY REGISTRATION.	O7/26/2012 DUANTITY UOP OAT NO. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE SE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT ERNING THIS QUOTE: INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE CIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15010 ***** TOTAL: ** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15010 ***** TOTAL:

:;

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMD #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business! Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML, CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

300 M (100 M (10
Business Name: T.t. Ille Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627
Address: P.O. Box 2049 City: River Lily of State: WV Zip Code: 2500 Phone: 304-472-889 Fax No.: 304 472-889 E-mail address: Discourage TEAUGILG.Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LL.C () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I. Deber E cruedon, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you solect this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Luy 26,7017 Cellant Signature Title
The same and the same of the same of a stating information in

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



AVS OFT Report - 3/26/2012 11:02:04 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
Treasurer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	26%	5/28/2004	
Chief Executive Officer	(139829) John C Allen		12/23/2005	
Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
Sharebolder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	57%	5/28/2004	
Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		12/23/2005	
Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Vice President	(252881) Delbert Leatherman		1/1/2012	
Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	32%	1/1/1980	5/28/2004
President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	12/23/2005
Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	12/23/2005
Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	1/1/2012

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co (139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) JF Allen Co (139828) JF Allen Co

(139828) J F Allen Co

(139828) JF Allen Co

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OPT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Byery officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- · All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted,

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date;
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date;
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	% of Ownership
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Papervoik Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 2501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to mage from 15 minutes to 1 hour. With an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 Siff, Constitution Ave., NV, Washington, D.C. 70240

	Agency DEP
	REQ.P.O#_DEP15910
BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigne	d, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049	
of 2 Chatham Center, Suite 1400, Pittsburgh PAa corporation	n organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	. as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% amount bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prince	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and re	
DEP15910, Shinnston (Shinns Run) Portals & AMD in Harrison Cou	
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	and the state of t
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a chereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be	null and void otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
in the second contract of the second contract	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger	t the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	e may accept such bio, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	to be signed by their proper officers, this
26th day of June	
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company
Filliopal Corpolate Seal	JF Alien Company (Name of Principal)
	of Called Sol
	(Must be Prevident or
	Vice President)
	VICENER SIDELLY
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	0000
	WYW
	Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to tra	
and a power of attorney must be attached.	3: 2

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohlo

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

OF CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and iswful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conterred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surelyship.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, seeled with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attornay(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.*

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company herotofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is affached.* (Each adopted at a meeting held on Eabruary 8, 2000)

held on Fabruary 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 26th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2009 .

Corporate MEURAR Affixed

State of Onlo County of Medina 88.1

"TIONAL ING Sometiment of the second Manualinar

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANIO: -

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive.

A.D., 2009, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 28th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Sanior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Dexilla

State of Ohlo County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahalin, Apprincy at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the soals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Qhio, this 26th day of the A.D., 2012.



SEAL " to the territory of the second



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary



State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF LIPSHUR TO-WIT:
I, Delless Electrone Learne purple, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of J.+. MELL around; and, (Compary Name)
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-10-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By: Title: 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of July, 2012.
By Commission expires September 11, 7020
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Angelia Boyles RR1 Box 82-1 Volga, WV 20238 My commission applies 84ptember 11, 2020
THIS APPLICATE MUST BE SOBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

Shinnston (Shinns Run) Portals & AMD DEP15910 controllere all shoet

Vondars Namoi	J.F. ALLEN COMPAI	PANY .
		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unregionable.

no.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNITÈNCE		умопил
1.0	1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 5%) (Luup Sum)	L.S.	\$	91,000.0
2,0	1	Construction Layout (Shall Not Bacord 3%) (Launp Sum)	L,S,	\$	44,500.0
3,0	1.	Quality Control (Shall Not Exceed 2%) (Lump Sum)	L.S,	\$	25,000.0
4.1	1	Site Preparation (Shall Not Exceed 10%) (Lump Sum)	L.S.	\$	165,000.0
4,2	3,211	Woven Pabric (per Square Yard)	2.50	\$	8,027.5
4.3	1,050	Cinas I Aggregate (per Ton)	30.00	\$	31,500.0
4,4		Gato (per Baoh)	1,000.00	\$	1,000.0
5.1	1,510	Sediment Control (per Linear Foot)	3.00	\$	4,530.0
5.2	300	Erosion Control (As Needed)(per Linear Foot)	2.00	\$	600.0
6.0	1,5	Revegetation (per Acre)	4,000.00	\$	6,000.0
7.1	750	12" Rip Rap Channel (2' Boltom) (per Linear Foot)	65.00	\$	48,750.0
7,2	.45	12" Grouted Rip Rap Channel (2' Bottom) (per Linear Poot)	95.00	\$	4,275.0
7.3	680	Vegetated Vec Road Ditch (per Linear Poot)	12.00	\$	8,160.0
7.4	170	Reinforced Vegetated Vee Yard Ditch (per Linear Foot)	12.00	\$	2,040.0
7.5	2	Low Water Crossings (per Each)	7,500.00	\$	15,000,00
1.8	2,000	Unclassified Excavation (per Cubic Yard)	5.00	\$	10,000.00
9,1	8	Wot Mine Scals (per Ench)	9,000.00	\$	72,000.00
9,2	500	12" Convenue Pipe (per Linear Foot)	25.00	8	12,500.00
9.3	100	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#) (per Enoh)	1.00	8	100.00
1.1	80	Class I Aggregate (per Ton)	40.00	5	3,200.00
1.2	370	Wearing I Asphali (por Ton)	115,00 5	3	42,550.00

Shirmston (Shinns Run) Portals & AMD DEP15910 Continuor all Shedi

		Water Indiana		
12,1	760	Pllot Holes (per Linear Foot)	25.00	\$ 19,000.0
12.2	760	, 16 Inch Diamolor Steel Casing (per Linear Poot)	175.00	\$ 133,000.0
12.3	760	12 Inch Diamoter SDR-35 PVC Pipe (per Linear Pool)	25.00	\$ 19,000.0
12.4	30	Soula Ash Briquenos (50/l) (por Enou)	1.00	\$ 30.0
13.1	4,500	Drilling and Cooling Angled Injection Holes (per Linear Fool)	18.00	\$ 81,000.0
13.2.1	11,000	Furelinsing, Handling and Placing Concrete (per Cubic Yard)	90.00	\$ 990,000.0
13.2.2	300	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Plue Aggregate (per Ton)	18.00	\$ 5,400.0
13.2.3	500	Purchasing, Handling and Placing Coarse Aggregate (per Ton)	22.00	\$ 11,000.0
13.3	250	Conformation Holes (per Linear Poot)	70.00	\$ 17,500.0
13.4	40	Borehole Photography (per Hour)	55.00	\$ 2,200.0
19.5	1	Traffic Control (Lump Sum)	65,000.00	\$ 65,000.0
14	1,300	Llue Stripiug (per Linear Foot)	1.50	\$ 1,950.0
	******	TOTAL		\$1,940,812.5

r		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently definquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Flelated party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a ponion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compansation premium, permit les or environmental les or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

•
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: The Medical States of the Manual Sta
Authorized Signature: Dale: July 26,2012
State of WEST MEQUILA
County of Meridian, In-wil.
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2017ay of Qully 2012.
My Commission expires September 11 2020
Maria
Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Angela Boylea
BRI Box 82-1

My commission expires deptember 11, 2020



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. Box 2049
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

Solicitation

DEP15910

WIND HERE OF THE SUPPLIES OF THE PROPERTY OF T

GUY NISBET 304-559-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED 07/11/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/26/2012 1:30PM LINE N OUANTITY UNIT PRICE VOP ITEM NUMBER YNDOWN. ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM FOR THE 'SHINNS RUN PORTALS PROJECT" ISSUED PUBLISH AND DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. 0001 962-73 RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES RECLAMATION: THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15\$10 ***** TOTAL:

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITA'I'ION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-472-8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15910

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde	ıdı	m d	lumbers Received:			
			ox next to each addendum re	ceive	1)	
	[\	1	Addendum No. I])	Addendum No. 6
	[]	Addendum No. 2	[}	Addendum No. 7
	[1	Addendum No. 3	[)	Addendum No. 8
	ſ	J	Addendum No. 4	ſ)	Addendum No. 9
	ľ]	Addendum No. 5	l]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing, Revised 6/8/2012